INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-CPC7591-R06 www.ixysic.com 1
CPC7591
Line Card Access Switch
e3Pb
Features
• TTL Logic Level Inputs for 3.3V Logic Interfaces
• Smart Logic for Power Up / Hot Plug State Control

transient voltage protection all versions provide
clamping diodes to the FGND pin.
Ordering Information
Figure 1. CPC7591 Block Diagram
Part # Description
CPC7591BA 16-Pin SOIC, with Protection SCR, 50/Tube
CPC7591BATR 16-Pin SOIC, with Protection SCR, 1000/Reel
CPC7591BB 16-Pin SOIC, without Protection SCR, 50/Tube
CPC7591BBTR 16-Pin SOIC, without Protection SCR, 1000/Reel
CPC7591
TLINE
RLINE
TBAT